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BSE Ltd.

[Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd]
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 4OO OOl

Fax No. 9l-22-22721919
22-22721072

FCrL/SEC/B SE I 9 492 I 2022 -2023

23'd May,2022

Online submission

KIND ATTN: DEPT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES

Subject:- Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31" March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to our earlier letter No. FCIL/SEC/BSE|949\|2022-2023 dated l5th May, 2023 informing you that the

meeting of the Board of Directors is convened on Tuesday. 23'd May.2023 to consider amongst other business

the consideration of Audited Financial Results for the Quafter and financial Year ended as on 3l'' March,

2023.

Accordingly, the meeting of the Board of Directors was held today in which the Board of Directors have

considered, approved, and taken on record the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year

ended as on 31't March, 2023.We also enclose herewith Auditors Report on Quarterly Financial Results and

Financial Year to date Results issued by JMT & Associates, Charlered Accountants Mumbai, the Auditors of
the Company. The said Board Meeting was concluded at 2.1 5 P,M. (i,e. I 4. I 5).

The Company does not have any Subsidiary/ Associate Company and hence the Consolidated Financial
Results are not applicable.

The Directors have not recommended any Dividend on the Equity Shares of the Company for the Financial

Year ended on 3l'r March, 2023.We are enclosing herewith the said Standalone Audited Annual Financial

Results, for your information & records.

DECLARATION:

We hereby declare that the Auditors of the Company have given the
unmodified/unqualified opinion on the said Audited Annual Financial statements,

You are requested to put it on your electronic media for the information of the Members.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Fundviser Capital (India) Ltd
[Previously known as Bagadia Colourchem Ltd]

Namrata Jain
Director
(DIN:07052846)
Encl. as above

FUNDVTSER CAprTAr (tNDtA) LtMITED

(crN No. 16s100MH1985P1C205386)
602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
T el.: 2432 0931email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LTABILITIES AS ON 3LIO3I2O23

a) Property, Plant and

(c) Financial Assets

(d) Deferred Tax Assets
(e) Other Non Current Assers

(a) FinancialAssets
i. Cash and cash equivalents
ii. Bank balance other than (i) above
iii. Other Financial assets

Current Tax assets (net)

(c) Other current assets

uity Share Capital

otal non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

) Other Current Liabilities

Total current liabilities

FUNDVISER CAPITAT (INDIA) LIMITED

(ctN No. 165100MH1.9S5p1C205386)

602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, prabhadevi, Mumbai - 4OO 025
I el.: 2432 093 lemail: info@fundviserca oital.in
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AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

CIN : 155100MH1985P1C205386

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS (Rs. In Lakhs)
Sr,

No

>aniculars 3 Months

Ended

31,03,2023

Audited

Preceding 3

Months Ended

3t.t2.2022
Unaudited

Corespondlng

3 Months Ended in

the Prevlous Year

3!,03,2022

Audlted

Year to Date

figures for current
period ended

31,03.2023

Audited

Year to Oate

figures for previous

year ended

31.03.2022

Audited

tv.

vt.

vil,

vilt.

x

x

x

x

REVENUE I

( a ) Income From Operations (From new activity refer note no.

(b) Otherlncome

Total Revenues

EXPENDITURE :

a) Cost of Material Consumed

b) Purchase of Stock in Trade'

c) Change In Inventories of Finished goods,WlP & Stock In Trade

d) Employees Benefit Expenses

e) Finance cost

f) Depreciation and amortization Expenses

g) Other expenses l

i) Profession Fees & Legal Fees

ii) Travelling Conveyance

iii) Other Expenditure

iv) Listing Fees

vl Sundry balances written off
Total Expenses

Profit (Loss) before exceptional items and tax ( l- ll)

Exceptional

Profit (Loss) before Tax ( lll- lV)

expense:

(1) Current tax

(2) Deferred tax

(3) Tax expense relating to prior years

Profit (Loss) for the Period ( V-Vl)

Other Comprehensive Income ( OCI)

(A) (i) ltems thatwill not be Reclassified subsequently to profit and loss

(ii) Income Tax relating items that will not be classified subsequently to
Profit and loss
(B) (i) ltems that will be Reclassified subsequently to profit and loss

(ii) Income Tax relating items that will be classified subsequently to Profit
ano toss

Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( Vll + Vlll)

Paid up Equity Share Capital I Face Value of Rs 10/- each]

Other equity

Earnings per Equity Share ( not annualised ) |

3.08

{6 131 083

10 43 15 10

470
(3 0s) 18 19 237 22.79

292

732

!.42

089

379

098

0.89

264

0,85

1.20

089

L2 62

395

288

354

390

264

5.21 5.58 22.99 I

(s.601

(e.601

0,29

(1.371

(8.s2)

4,3s

0,54

(3.631

369.00

1r.98

11.98

1.37

0,75

9.86

9,04

(1.411

t7.49

369.00

13.21

(3.21

(0.34

6.44

(4.57

14.73

(16.71

3.19

(18.24

369.00

10,80

{0.80

0.21

(1.01

31.45

14.27

26.r4

369.00

278.68

{1.0r1

{1.01)

6.86

(4.s7)

(3.301

(8.011

1.83

(9.481

369.00

252.50

1) Basic

2) Diluted
{0.23

t0,23

0,27

0,27
{0.1
lnl

(0.03

(0.03

(0 0s)

(0.0e)

FUNDVTSER CAP|TAL (tNDtA) LtMITED

(crN No. 165100MH198sP1C205386)
602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai- 4OO O2S

Tel.: 2432 0931email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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(Rs. In Lakhs)
Cash Flow Statement for the year ended

Particulars 31st March 2023

Audited

31st March 2022

Audited
A.

B

c

Cash Flow from Operating Activities
Net profit before tax from continueing operation
Adjusted for
Depreciation and amortisation

Profit on sale of Investments

Sundry balances Written off
Finance costs

Change in from fair valuation of Investment
Interest income

Dividend income

Operating profit / (loss) before working capital changes

wuailqes tn worKtllq capttat:
Other Bank balance

Other current assets

Other Financial assets

Trade payables

Other current liabilities

Short{erm provisions

Long{erm provisions

Gash generated from operations
Net income tax (paid) / refunds
Net cash flow from / (used in) operating activities (A)

Cash flow from investing activities
Sale of Fixed Assets
Sale/redemption of Investments (net)
Purchase of Investment Property

Interest received

Dividend received

Net cash flow from / (used in) investing activities (B)

Cash flow from financing activities
Addition / (Repayment) of short{erm borrowings
Finance cost

Net cash flow from / (used in) financing activities (C)

Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents
(A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year
Gash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

(0.80)

(7 e8)

(11.45

(2.73

(1 01)

tro o+l
(1.11)

(22.s'l,

1.90

(2.06)

1.79

0.06

0.76

196.48

(1,94)

(2 65)

16)(18

(21.261

0.31

174.49
(e.87

(20.ss) 164.62

28.86

11.45

2,73

(300.48)

16.04

1.11

43.04 (283.33)

22.09 |'118.71l.

296.27 414.98

318.36 296.27

FUNDVTSER CAP|TAL (tNDtA) HMTTED

(ctN No. 165100MH1985P1C2053361

602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
Tel.: 2432 0931email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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Particulars 31st March 2023

Rs.

31st March 2022

Rs.
Cash and cash equivalents Comprises oJ
(a) Ca'sh on hand
(b) Balances with banks
Gash and cash equivalents

5.31

313.05
4.28

292.00

318.36 296.27

FUNDVTSER CAptTAt- (tNDtA) UMTTED

'/^D

0vah^4"11; Jai^-'
NAMRATA JAIN

DIRECTOR

Place:- Mumbai

Dater 231O512O23

FUNDVTSER CAptTAr (tNDtA) UM|TED

(ctN No. L6s100MH198sPLC205336)
602, Orbit Plaza, New prabhadevi Marg, prabhadevi, Mumbai _ 4OO 025
Tel.: 2432 0931email: info@fundvisercapital.in
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Notes:

1 The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of Directors have approved
above results at their respective meetings held on 23/05/2023. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the audit of
aforesaid Financial Rdsults pursuant to Regulation 33 ofSEB| ( Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (lnd As) notified under t
Companies (lndian Accounting Standards ) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended bv
Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards ) ( Amendment) Rule, 2016.

The Income from operations is from ncw line of activity in the field of Investments. The income from old activity i.e manufacturing ol
and Pigments is NlL.

The Company has deployed major Funds in the Investment in Property, Shares and Deposits, and accordingly is doing its business in t
single segement.

The Figures ofthe Previous Year have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary. The figures for quarter ended 31st March 20223 are
balancing figures between the audited figures ofthe full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date figures up to the third quarter
the financial year.

For Fundviser Capital (lndia) tlntited

NAMRATAJAIN

DIRECTOR

PIACE:- MUMBAI

DATEr 231O5/2O23

FUNDVTSER CAP|TAL (tNDtA) LtMITED

(crN No. 155100MH1985P1C205336)
602, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Marg, prabhadevi, Mumbai - 4OO 025
Tel.: 2432 0931email: info@fundvisercapital.in








